

Current Wording	Proposed Amendment
<p data-bbox="251 241 544 273">Removal from Office</p> <p data-bbox="251 310 755 378">16. A member of the Executive may be removed from office if:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li data-bbox="349 420 795 493">(1) They fail to remain eligible for office pursuant to section 14; <li data-bbox="349 525 795 924">(2) They fail to register in a minimum of three (3) credit units in the fall session and three (3) credit units in the winter session and a maximum of six (6) credit units in the fall session and six (6) credit units in the winter session. Executive members may not take more than twelve (12) credit units throughout their twelve (12) month term. <li data-bbox="349 966 795 1102">(3) Steps to remove an Executive member are followed as outlined in the Executive Protocol Policy; or <li data-bbox="349 1144 795 1543">(4) A quorum of two thirds of members of Council is present at a Council meeting, and a special resolution of non-confidence is passed. A special resolution of non- confidence shall be held when a petition requesting the removal of a member of the Executive containing the signatures of at least 5% of members is presented at Council. 	<p data-bbox="824 241 1117 273">Removal from Office</p> <p data-bbox="824 310 1328 378">16. A member of the Executive may be removed from office if:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li data-bbox="922 420 1369 525">(1) They fail to remain eligible for office pursuant to sections 14 or 15; <li data-bbox="922 567 1369 997">(2) They fail to register in a minimum of three (3) credit units in the fall session and three (3) credit units in the winter session and a maximum of six (6) credit units in the fall session and six (6) credit units in the winter session. Executive members may not take more than twelve (12) credit units throughout their twelve (12) month term. <li data-bbox="922 1039 1369 1144">(2) Steps to remove an Executive member are followed as outlined in Part 4 of the Bylaw. <li data-bbox="922 1186 1369 1585">(3) A quorum of two thirds of members of Council is present at a Council meeting, and a special resolution of non-confidence is passed. A special resolution of non- confidence shall be held when a petition requesting the removal of a member of the Executive containing the signatures of at least 5% of members is presented at Council.